
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017900-2022 

Contract

21-22 Service, Repair and Maintenance of Boiler Plant

University of Wolverhampton

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017900

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fe64  

Published 30 June 2022, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Wolverhampton

MX Building, Camp Street

Wolverhampton

WV1 1AD

Email

procurement@wlv.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017900-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017900-2022
mailto:procurement@wlv.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://wlv.bravosolution.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://wlv.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

21-22 Service, Repair and Maintenance of Boiler Plant

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50531100 - Repair and maintenance services of boilers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract shall cover all boiler plant throughout the University Estate. The required
service comprises annual cleaning of boilers, cleaning of flue-ways and smoke stacks and
servicing of burners, together with an emergency call-out facility for repairs and breakdowns.

All work shall be carried out in strict accordance with the Specification and in compliance

https://wlv.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://wlv.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

with the requirements of the Gas Safety (Installation and Use) Regulations 1998 (GSIUR) as
amended, BS6891:2015 and all other relevant current standards.

The required Services shall include the provision of:

a) Initial survey and setting-up of systems

b) Cyclical maintenance

c) General repairs

d) Call-out provision for repairs and breakdowns

e) Upgrades, Replacements and New Installations

f) Records of Work, Test & Inspection Certificates and reports.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £482,534.10

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG3 - West Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract shall cover all boiler plant throughout the University Estate. The required
service comprises annual cleaning of boilers, cleaning of flue-ways and smoke stacks and
servicing of burners, together with an emergency call-out facility for repairs and breakdowns.

All work shall be carried out in strict accordance with the Specification and in compliance
with the requirements of the Gas Safety (Installation and Use) Regulations 1998 (GSIUR) as
amended, BS6891:2015 and all other relevant current standards.



Page 4 to 6

The required Services shall include the provision of:

a) Initial survey and setting-up of systems

b) Cyclical maintenance

c) General repairs

d) Call-out provision for repairs and breakdowns

e) Upgrades, Replacements and New Installations

f) Records of Work, Test & Inspection Certificates and reports.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030445

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

21-22

Title

Service, Repair and Maintenance of Boiler Plant

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/030445-2021


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heating & Pipework Installations (Staffs) Ltd

Stoke-on-Trent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £482,534.10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Wolverhampton

Wolverhampton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T23:33:51+0100
	TCPDF




